Film-Tech
The information contained in this Adobe Acrobat pdf
file is provided at your own risk and good judgment.
These manuals are designed to facilitate the
exchange of information related to cinema
projection and film handling, with no warranties nor
obligations from the authors, for qualified field
service engineers.

CATHODE  PIN
CATHODE
SEAL
ANODE
ANODE  PIN
ENVELOPE
ANODE  END  CAP
SEAL
CATHODE  END  CAP
DPC  XENON  BULBS
THE FOLLOWING XENON BULBS are approved for  use  in  the Strong  DPC.   Bulbs not
listed below must be certified by their manufacturer as being 100% interchangeable, and be classified as ozone-
free.  Dimesions of  5000 watt bulbs vary by manufacturer; consult factory.
OSRAM® Hanovia® ORC® Lighting
WATTAGE Part No. Part No. Part No. Technologies Int’l.
1000 XBO1000W/HS OFR XH1000HS XM1000HS LTIX-1000W-HSC
1600 XBO1600W/HS OFR XH1600HS XM1600HS LTIX-1600W-HSC
2000 XBO2000W/H OFR XH2000HW XM2000H/VC LTIX-2000W-HC
2000 (short)1 XBO2000W/HS OFR XH2000HS XM2000HS LTIX-2000W-HS
25001 XBO2500W/HS OFR XH2500HS XM2500HS LTIX-2500W-HSC
3000 XBO3000W/H OFR XH3000HW XM3000H/VC LTIX-3000W-H
 4000-4500 XBO4000W/HS OFR XH4200HS XM4500HS2 LTIX-4500W-HS
7000 XBO7000W/HS OFR XH7000HS XM7000HS2 LTIX-7000W-HS
1 Requires Anode Adapter 40293 but no Cathode Adapter
2 also available in H/VC configuration using 24180 Support Collet
A CATHODE ADAPTER is required for 1000 and 1600 watt  bulbs only,  and  is supplied in the
accessory kit only when these wattages are specified on the original equipment order.  The stem of the cathode